APR 2 1 2004 (S)	05-04-2004	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) TRAD	RTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	102736976	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Interactive, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: U.S. Interactive Corp. (Delaware)     Internal     Address:	
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  ✓ Corporation-State	Street Address: 20833 Stevens Creek Blvd.  City: Cupertino State: CA Zip: 95014	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _/ No	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership	
. 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership  ✓ Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4/21/2004	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,152,816	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas P. Liniak	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Liniak, Berenato & White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240	8. Deposit account number: 50-0548	
City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20817		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.		
1	gnature 4/21/2004 grature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:	
Commissioner of Patent & Ti	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
FC:8521 40.00 OP		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0099

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. INTERACTIVE, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a New Jersey Corporation, having its principal place of business at 220 W. 19<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, NY 10011 was the original owner of the following trademark registration:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

U.S. INTERACTIVE and design 2,152,816 April 21, 1998

AND WHEREAS, U.S. INTERACTIVE CORP. (Delaware), (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 20833 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 201, Cupertino, California 95014, acquired all right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property rights of Assignor including said U.S. INTERACTIVE and design trademark including the appurtenant goodwill associated therewith and said trademark application therefor, by virtue of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement between the parties effective July 25, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. INTERACTIVE, INC., hereby assigns and transfers unto U.S. INTERACTIVE CORP. (Delaware), effective July 25, 2003, its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark application set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark.

U.S. INTERACTIVE, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all such like authorities in any and all

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0100 APR-21-2004 10:14 FROM:U S INTERACTIVE

4088637501

TO:6104079694

P.003/003

@ 002

P.003/003

04/21/04 WED 14:07 FAX 6104079694 VERTEX, INC. APR-21-2004 10:04 FROM:U S INTERACTIVE 4000637501

TO: 6104079694

foreign countries, to issue any and all renewals for said U.S. INTERACTIVE and design trademark, to U.S. INTERACTIVE CORP. (Delaware) its successors and assigns, and to record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this

Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

U.S. INTERACTIVE, INC.

Date: 4-21-04

Butler, Lisa (Member of the Board)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0101

**RECORDED: 04/21/2004**